
Department of Labour 
 

Deputy Directors: Inspection and Enforcement Services 
Contact details 
 
 

Province Town Deputy Director Telephone 
No: 

Fax Email Address 

Eastern Cape East London Livingstone 
Matiwane 

043 7013066 043 7013066 Livingstone.Matiwane@labour.gov.za 

KwaZulu Natal Durban Abey Rasepae 031 3662304 031 3662304 Abey.Rasepae@labour.gov.za 
Free State Bloemfontein Pule Monnaruri 051 5056280 051 5056387 Pule.Monnaruri@laboour.gov.za 
Gauteng Johannesburg Alvin Phillips 

Beverley Homan 
 

011 4973062 
012 3095127 

0114973077 
012 3095175 

Alvin.Phillips@labour.gov.za
 
Beverley.Homan@labour.gov.za 

Limpopo Polokwane Phaswane Tladi 015 2901612 015 2901728 Phaswane.Tladi@labour.gov.za 
Mpumalanga Witbank Evelyn Mokoena 013 6558795 013 6558890 Evelyn.Mokoena@labour.gov.za 
Northern Cape Kimberley Ivan Vaas 053 8381534 053 8324798 Ivan.Vaas@labour.gov.za 
North West Mafikeng Tebogo Lucas 0183878139 018 3842665 Tebogo.Lucas@labour.gov.za 
Western Cape Cape Town David Esau 021 441 8088 012 4612097 David.Esau@labour.gov.za 
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